PHIL WEISER Attorney General

NATALIE HANLON LEH Chief Deputy Attorney General

JUNE TAYLOR Chief Operating Officer

ERIC R. OLSON Solicitor General



RALPH L. CARR
COLORADO JUDICIAL CENTER
1300 Broadway, 10th Floor
Denver, Colorado 80203
Phone (720) 508-6000

## STATE OF COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LAW

## NOTIFICATION OF CONTINUING BOND

	Bond No.
	, a bonded Repossessor operating in the
State of Colorado, hereby provides notice to the Colorado Attorney General that bond no,	
effective beginning	and currently on file with the Office of the
Attorney General:	
continues to be effective	
has been canceled or otherwise no longer exists	
Please provide the following information regarding the Surety company which issued	
applicant's repossessor bond:	
NAME:	
STREET:	
CITY:	
STATE:	
ZIP CODE:	
COUNTY:	
TELEPHONE:	

NOTIFICATION OF CONTINUING BOND Page 2

(Title)

<u>NOTE:</u> If any information in the Application for Repossessor Bond currently filed with the Attorney General has changed, the bonded Repossessor must submit a revised Application.

This notification is provided in accordance with Rules 5 and 6 of the Colorado Attorney

General's Rules for Repossessor Bonds promulgated pursuant to Colorado Revised Statutes § 4-9-629.

This notification of continuing bond (with or without revised application, as appropriate) shall be emailed to repossessorbond@coag.gov. Original bond surety along with the \$25.00 fee shall be mailed to the address listed below.

Colorado Department of Law Consumer Protection Section Ralph L. Carr Colorado Judicial Center 1300 Broadway, 7th Floor Denver, CO 80203

Checks should be made payable to: Colorado Department of Law